Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On September 30, 2013, Liberty Interactive Corporation (the "Company") announced it will webcast its annual Investor Meeting on Thursday, October 10, 2013 with presentations beginning at 12:00 p.m. ET. During these presentations, observations may be made regarding the Company's financial performance, outlook and recent developments.

This Cuincented Support (upilleo for Set of the intervention of th

SIGNATURE

September 30, 2013

Liberty Interactive Corporation Announces Investor Meeting Webcast

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Liberty Interactive Corporation (Nasdaq: LINTA, LINTB, LVNTA, LVNTB) will webcast its annual Investor Meeting on Thursday, October 10, 2013 with presentations beginning at 12:00 p.m. ET. During these presentations, observations may be made regarding the company's financial performance, outlook and recent developments.

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Liberty Interactive Corporation website at http://www.libertyinteractive.com/events to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for 30 days.

About Liberty Interactive Corporation

Liberty Interactive Corporation operates put groups, interests in a broad range of digital commerce businesses. Those interests are currently attributed to two tracking stock $\text{gro}^2/\text{ ro}^2/\text{ ro}^2/\text{ r}^*$